
Elmira (7-6-0, 2-3-0 E8) -vs- Hartwick (6-4-2, 1-3-1 E8)
10/13/2021 at Oneonta, NY (Elmore Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 53:15 (YELLOW), #TM TEAM (HARTWICK)   55:34 (YELLOW), #5 Jimmy Noel (HARTWICK)   69:36 (YELLOW), #1
Jodi Johnson (HARTWICK)   72:00 (YELLOW), #7 Gavin Wise (ELMIRA~1)   

Date: 10/13/2021
Attendance: 87
Stadium: Elmore Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Elmira 0 1 1
Hartwick 0 0 0

Elmira 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Tony Valencia 0 0 0 0 90
7 Gavin Wise 1 0 0 1 82
8 Kodel Frontin 0 0 0 0 90
9 Mark Brado Jr. 0 0 0 0 90
10 Lutho Mlunguza 2 1 1 0 78
11 Nicholas Zanger 0 0 0 0 90
13 Luke LeClair 0 0 0 0 90

GK 18 Giovanni Garufi 0 0 0 0 90
22 Junior Coulibaly 1 0 0 0 90
23 Anthony Esce Jr. 0 0 0 0 61
26 Moustapha Camara 1 1 0 0 87

Substitutes
6 Nicholas Lomonoco 0 0 0 0 22
16 Matthew Rojas 0 0 0 0 0
19 Henry Wylie 0 0 0 0 17
28 Aiden Burns 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 5 2 1 1 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
18 Giovanni Garufi 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Hartwick 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jodi Johnson 0 0 0 0 90
3 Jake Zona 2 1 0 0 90
5 Jimmy Noel 1 0 0 0 90
8 Jim Mahony 0 0 0 0 69
10 Diego Espinola 0 0 0 0 90
12 Tyler Muir 1 1 0 0 90
18 Drew Crawford 0 0 0 0 81
19 Joey Bertone 0 0 0 0 6
22 Zach Craft 0 0 0 0 53
23 Rodrigo Fernandez 0 0 0 0 90
24 Nik Heasley 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
6 Ryan Cooke 0 0 0 0 69
11 Ethan Kaiser 0 0 0 0 30
14 Timmy O'Connor 0 0 0 0 24
15 Ben Hulbert 1 0 0 0 28
16 Ansh Budhwar 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jodi Johnson 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Elmira 2 3 5
Hartwick 3 2 5

Saves By Period
Elmira 1 1 2
Hartwick 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Elmira 1 0 1
Hartwick 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Elmira 0 0 0
Hartwick 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

63:05
ELMIR
A~1 Lutho Mlunguza Gavin Wise

Header GOAL by ELMIRA~1 Lutho Mlunguza
(FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gavin Wise.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Giovanni Garufi at goalie for Elmira.
00:00 Jodi Johnson at goalie for Hartwick.
00:42 Corner kick by HARTWICK Jimmy Noel.
02:24 Shot by HARTWICK Jimmy Noel HIGH.
05:08 Shot by ELMIRA~1 Lutho Mlunguza WIDE.
06:15 HARTWICK substitution: Ryan Cooke for Joey Bertone.
20:37 Shot by HARTWICK Jake Zona BLOCKED.
24:17 Corner kick by ELMIRA~1 Kodel Frontin.
26:31 Shot by HARTWICK Tyler Muir, SAVE Giovanni Garufi.
27:41 ELMIRA~1 substitution: Henry Wylie for Anthony Esce Jr..
38:03 Corner kick by HARTWICK Jimmy Noel.
38:10 HARTWICK substitution: Ben Hulbert for Zach Craft.
38:10 ELMIRA~1 substitution: Aiden Burns for Lutho Mlunguza.
40:36 Shot by ELMIRA~1 Moustapha Camara, SAVE Jodi Johnson.
41:55 HARTWICK substitution: Ethan Kaiser for Jim Mahony.
41:55 ELMIRA~1 substitution: Nicholas Lomonoco for Moustapha Camara.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For ELMIRA~1: #2  Tony Valencia, #7  Gavin Wise, #8  Kodel Frontin, #9  Mark Brado Jr., #10 Lutho Mlunguza, #11 Nicholas
Zanger, #13 Luke LeClair, #18 Giovanni Garufi, #22 Junior Coulibaly, #23 Anthony Esce Jr., #26 Moustapha Camara.

45:00
For HARTWICK: #1  Jodi Johnson, #3  Jake Zona, #5  Jimmy Noel, #10 Diego Espinola, #11 Ethan Kaiser, #12 Tyler Muir, #15 Ben
Hulbert, #18 Drew Crawford, #22 Zach Craft, #23 Rodrigo Fernandez, #24 Nik Heasley.

53:15 Yellow card on HARTWICK TEAM.
54:23 Corner kick by HARTWICK Jimmy Noel.
55:34 Yellow card on HARTWICK Jimmy Noel.
58:03 Shot by HARTWICK Ben Hulbert HIGH.
59:21 HARTWICK substitution: Ryan Cooke for Zach Craft.
63:05 Header GOAL by ELMIRA~1 Lutho Mlunguza (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gavin Wise.

Elmira 1, Hartwick 0
-- *
63:15 HARTWICK substitution: Jim Mahony for Ethan Kaiser.
64:03 Header Shot by HARTWICK Jake Zona, SAVE Giovanni Garufi.
65:52 Shot by ELMIRA~1 Junior Coulibaly WIDE.
65:59 HARTWICK substitution: Timmy O'Connor for Ben Hulbert.
69:36 Yellow card on HARTWICK Jodi Johnson.
70:36 ELMIRA~1 substitution: Nicholas Lomonoco for Anthony Esce Jr..
72:00 Yellow card on ELMIRA~1 Gavin Wise.
80:59 Shot by ELMIRA~1 Gavin Wise BLOCKED.
81:25 HARTWICK substitution: Ethan Kaiser for Drew Crawford.
81:48 ELMIRA~1 substitution: Anthony Esce Jr. for Gavin Wise.
83:06 Corner kick by HARTWICK Jimmy Noel.
84:28 ELMIRA~1 substitution: Aiden Burns for Lutho Mlunguza.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


